TANCO AUTOWRAP
4505 /5505 /550A MODEL 1995
OPERATORS HANDBOOK
AND
PARTS LIST
WD65-450S /5505 /560A- M0595



4505/5505 MODELS

Bala Wrap Controllar:

fonnect direct vo bhattery a3 pern operating instructions and switch on. The
programming of the Iutomatic Bale Wrap Conktroller is easily done by follewing
the steps cublined balow:

onece the unit ip switched on, the number of required turnable ravolutions
appears on the righi hand display. To change this press and Nold the "hold
to set" button, see fig, &, then press the "pet /reset" button, The first
digir of the number will then blink and eounc from 0-9. Releaze the
vmet/resal® button at the required number . By pregeing the taer/reset! again
the second digir can be changed.

The monitor counts the mumbor of bales per bateh and the cumulative total.
To ges thesme, presa the "bale count' button, The first number to Appear iz
the batch total. If the button is held down for 10 seconds, a line will appear
on rhe display, followsd by the cumnlative number wrapped. The bakch count
cnn be rassat o 0 by holding the 1hale cournt" button down and pressing the
raelfreget” once. The cumulative total cannot be returned fo ZSXo.

To enablo you to uvnderstand how the contreller works, hexe ie a brief resaumc
of its functiong.

{1} After two revalutiemas of the turntable the actuvator pushed
open the Cut and Staxt, this action takes B.5 mecs until thi
latch engages, then after 6 rovolutiene of the turntable
the actuator clioass for a period of 5.5 geconde and otope in the moat
position. When the turntahle is tipped, the magnael operates the
gonsor which activates the lineax actuator which cleges fully and
in deing so, tripr the latch releaping the gripper axm whicly slamea
alegsed under the apring prosiure, cukiing the film and, at the gFame
pime gripping the £ilm for the pext bale

THHMCD  AUTOWER &P
BAILE WHEAP CONTROLLER
(= ' =)

Ul

SOMELTED T
RATTCAY

B e

15 apT [FE
MIWiR SLFPLY CAMLC --—[-
& FH PLi———

I I AHE
TEC T

YELLOW WRE CORMECTED TO TP SEWSOR
WHITER WEIHE COMMEGTED TO TIF SEMSOH & TURIMTARLE SENSOR
GATEM WINE COHNECTED TO TUNMEABLE SR

AEN WINE CONNECTED TO BOTTOM BAUSH ASSEMWELY
HROWH WIRE CONNECTED To BOTTOM BRUSH ASSEMBLY
BLUE & DLACK WIRE TO TOP BIUSH ASSEMDLY

o Ok R

TLE KHHE THTR -U




FitM

TANCO AUTOWRAP
FILM THREADING DIAGRAM

BALE

ROLL

ADJUSTHENT

CENTRE OF FIEM ROLL MUST BE N LINE WITH CENTRE
GF BALE AND FItM MAST SHOUD BE VERTICAL.

BALE

/—FILH ROLL

T

=

FILM ROLL

FILM_ WIDTH O
| WIDTH A" END OF BALE “B”
SO0 mm 400 mm
750 mm 400 mm

FILE NAME WOGE - LAZ1




7 -330m 3T 31

TROILIS:E N MEHEEMZE 380035

£
100 W S3Ev N0 d3NESHIL NIYED DHIAOW  EE HWHD MOISHAL
CUZAGSHEL HIVHD OMETGEE AV Ol M3SOIT

0L 1W0% W MEEHE1-Z f

\! 103 & H

-

FHVITEMS ONMOISH: . RFED

WILSLS  OHINOISHG

A0 NIVHZ H2T004

¢ B

SOWLEDS NE 3IRINAL =2702% 01 158 oW MEIHNL-32 ¢

G2-S1 47 OWCS23 M
Wl &3kifeas

THBWISNGY NYHD

LR MATDEEY 20 RXINIEIE
SO A8 HYHD HOISNAL 2

SRS 108 & W N3R3dT 0

CHIGN SINDISHZL o

12430045

2MH0 HIsHD
BV R

(N¢ X0Eev3N ——

"

.J

LS ELE L

ZAMDI0EE CRRHSNAL WD

(56610 WIISAS ENINOISNIL  3ad0

EEY SI084S FHINTY

MIFHD  X084v3IE

SHIXSTHE _MYLSMOZ JVIMOLAY CGIRYL




V- $30M

IV

74

NILSAS  ONINOISNIL
TSAON S661

SL10E

ATLEDS 5104

A0 NIVHD 218V INANL
JdTdMOINT OINYL

CEVWVE d3 718 GCLOW 3% WIVHD WGISMI. %340 LON 03

ML LWL - g 5] 3E3HE LN 5 LN LSO

ORIdWYTD &bl KILKEIL "%
OLANAZOT WILRSIL 5

EMING Y 310

HIYHD NO

ot

¥OLANEIOT WIS E

-

Orllal 10 243 N3RS

JOES ¥ HLM LGNS ONY IHDWW 4N <L

3030084 DNINDISH=1




BEO00mm wide film rolls are used as :Jq
atandard on 250, 350, & 450 autowrap
Models while 750mm wide film rolls FILM ABAPTOR ————{=
are used as standard on 550 model.

If however, it is found necessary to

uge 500mm wide rolls along with 750mm

film dispenser the following ingtructions

musEt be adhered ko {NOTE: TFailure bo MM HAST — ]
do g0 will result in inadegquate wrapping T
and bale spoilage).

L

JFibt £1im adaptor to top end

.i:l' N
Remove drive chain from inner set of H%%é::::f
sprockets and f£it to outer pet of

PLLM ADAPTOR

— OPERATING INSTRUCTION

of B00mm wide film roll as
shown opposite. [

sprockets as shown in Fig. below.

.Re-tension chain.

Adjuat hedlght of £ilm magt 20 that centre of film roll is in

Line with centre of bale on {he turntable.

JAdjust bale wrap indicator setting from 15 to 22 revolutions

for 120cm x 120cm blaes. ({8ee page for guide to bale wrap
indicator settings. See Table 1}.

TEARBINE
DRIVEH ROLLER

o aa

. N N
£ - —t '] i
u
J—ﬁ” —-— — _
. T3 TENITH » 374" PITCH H* " !
PROCKET Tﬂﬂ‘]'l'llx 3R PITCH

~Smn HlH 50% GVERLAP

[y

GEARBNN
DRIVEMN ROLLER

L= == ]

LI
b — 1
— — — i
\
16 TOOTH @ 374" MTCH
SPROKET

0 _T00 " PIFCH
S oo A s v Fig, A




9227TR
TARCG AUTGWRAP 2508L/450S5/5505/10505/12505

ELECTRICATL. COMPONENHTS

PARTS LIST

ITEM NOG. DESCRIPTION oTY PART-NO
1. CONTROL BOX 1 Le04a

2. WARNER LINDAR ACTITATOR 1 ZDBE0G-510
3. -1 174" FUOSE HOLDER 1 2D606-100
4. MAIN I'LY LEAD TOR CONTEOLLER 1 ZDE0G~06R0
h. SLIP RING ASEY. 1 ADE0OL-308
6. BRUSHES 2 ZT605-302
7. 7 CORE CABLE C/W HEARTING PLUG . 1 Da0s5-7C
8. ROTATING SEMSOR 1 ZDOH06-RSG
9. TIP SEHNSOR 1 ZD606-TS
10. TWO CORE CABLE FOR SLIP RING 1 po0s-02C
11 MATH BATTERY LEAD FOR CONTROLLER ] 2De06-030

26



92273

TANCO RUTOWRAP 550n/1050A MODELS
ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

- NS

- A
Hﬁﬁ% ) =
Soooco ()

;L

i N I =

PARTS LIST
ITEM NG DESCRIPTION omyY PART-NO
i. CONTROL BOX 1 N&0A
2. JUNCTIN BOX {3BANK SPOOL VALVE) 1 ZDG-JB3
3. TOOM FOR VALVE C/F HIRSCHMAN 1 ZD606-082
4. SYSTEM PRESSURE LEAD 1 ZDEOB-070
5. WRANER LINEAR ACTIATOR 1 ZD605-510
6. 1 1/4"% PUSE HOLDER 1 D60E-100
7. MAIN LEAD FOR JUNCTION BOX 1 ZD606-050
B. SLIP RING ASSY 1 D605-308
g. BRUSHES 1 2N605-202
10. 7 CORE CABLE C/W HEARTING PLUG 1 DE0BE-7C
11. 74 CORE INTERCONNECTING LEAD C/W by DEOB-2AC
CONNECTORS
12. 'LIFT ARM SENSOR 1 D606 —LAS
13, ROTATING SENSOR 1 2D606~RS
14. TIP SENSOR 1 S0606-TS
15. TWO CORF CABLE FOR SLIP RING 1 DEQS-D2C
16. MATN BATTERY LEAD 2 ZDEO6E-030
17 IN~LINE PUSE 4 ZDE06-100



1l

_ —. A - 4E0M 3Rl

: - IATYA MENL KON
S T LY .
S ——— o
L - —
R . ﬁ NHLZH
bl I T T Tl
ASSY O 3ATHA - \/ — -
2N BT OSs - j EECRE - JRRE
¢ .
_ ATeh S
- FE53Ed KIYM
p— I
I [EER] =
e xal
e e = WA 4T JNSSIES NFH MILTWL
[ =] || P ML HEEA LB FNSSs o0l 0L
_ < T 38 NFHL IS 3AA N 5T NEW FH)
i D
HIND M0 0L SIWWA LD 00 SO
Ll MINET CHEOT3 Hith, Tk Y v
= B MEL=e B S1a0d KO WO .
rLDr — i O35k SONTd SULSDG JA0MER HOLTWHT
33 WM ¥ Gl EOWNGD MM
3N
i S e _
| "
T S " :
: )
T |
-’ ] ﬂ _ | -+ P "
_ : ;
e vy e 12 | _LV . 1 _ _ !
= L _d Gl ! KW MG o
; | _ . ISIMEMIWIT JIM0AE 3350 Tild W4
i ! Do KNG TRIOW SESE 3HC Qi sady L |
. __ LR _ lWve W03 T W52 00 w,_ucum..?_n_”_ . 1
— e Dl _ AL _: !
| .
HWEHDTIa LIO3ED IHTAYHOAH
o T e =M1 5 ) ] ==, 3 1 Fr) . L d R d - I T ;
LEG. GATUTHE: ST3A00H S 085/5 067 JVWHMCLAT OORWL




WD64-PL59

TANCO AUTOWRAPR 1895 MODEL
RIDGITY BATE RAMP ASOY

PARTS LIST
ITEM NO DESCRIPTICN QIY PART-NO.
1. TIPPING FRAME ASSY 1 WDeE4-TF
2. EALE RAME ASSY 1 WDhe0-BR
3. BUFFER 50mm DIA x 40mm LONG 2 Z240-20
4. MIO HEX NUT 2 Z218-10¢
5. 10mm DIA SPRING WASHER 2 212-02-10
G. BISSEL PIN 2 ZO3-22-RW100
7. 4dmm "R" CLIP 2 23s-02



TANCO AUTOWAP 1995 MODEL
HYDRAULIC BALE RAMP

INSTRUCTIONS  FOR RECHARGING  HYDRALLIC CYLINDER

YL AN PLMP
1 AR
1700 p s:\(‘

!/;ﬂ_

~FIRT AT

HYCRRALIE  CYLIMOER: -/

REMOVE 2LUG TROM PORT “A ",

CONWECT MOSE FROM HYN, HAND PUME TO PORT "4,
[RARGE CYLMDER TO A PRESSURE OF 16 BAR (20005,
BLEED AIR FROM SYSTEM BY SLACKEMING HOSE  CONNELTICN

AT BASE OF ACCUMULATOR MARKED ¥, RETIGHTEM CONMICTCH, i
5. REMOVE PUMP HOSE FROM PORT A" AND REFIT PLUS .

Frobed WD

FLE HSME Mlist-PE




WDt 4 -PL25

TANCO AUTOWRAFR 195%5 MODEL
HYDRAULIC BALE RAMP

PARTS LIST
ITEM DESCRIPTION: OTY : PART NO:
1 HYDRAULIC BALE RAMP ASSY 1 WDE5-HBRF
2 RAMP MATN DPIVOT RIN 2 ZO3-01-905
C/W GREASRE NIPPLE
3 MO HEX HD SET X 20mm LONG TUFLOCK 2 Z26-0608T
4 10MM DIA MACHINED FLAT WASHER 7 71.70.-02-10
5 10MM NIA SPRING WASHER 1.2 217-02-10
5 BALE MAT 1 Z05-02 -BRH
7 M1 X 30MM LONG CUP HD.SQ BOLTS 5 Z13-11.2
3 M10 HEX NUTS 5 Z18-10
g HYDRAULIC RAM C/W ACCUMULATOR 1 Z01-01-AWD
140 SPAREX PIN 1 Z03-04-74
11 BPLEEX PIN 1 Z03-04-73
12 7/16 DIN LINCH PIN 2 Z03-22-04
13 ACCUMULATOR MOUNTING PLATE 1 WD&5 - AME
14 CLAMPING PLATE 1 Wh&Es-231
15 Ma HEX HD BOLT X S80MM LONG 4 Z26-050B
16 M3 LOCENUT 4 %23-08
1.7 M28 X 1.6 PITCH HEX NUT 1 Z18-28



ITEM RO

WO wd S LR W L DD

TANCO AUTOWRAP TRATILED MODELS
LIGHTING EKET

PARTS LIST

DESCRIPLION !

LIGHT MOUNTING BRACKET RHS £
LIGHT MOUNTING BRACKET LHS '
LIGHT MOUNTING PLATE

LIGHT CLUSTER RIS

LIGHT CLUSTER LHS

TRIANGULAR REFLECTOR

M12 HMEX HD BOLT X 100 LONG

M12 HEX HD BOLT ¥ 90 LONG -
M12 LOCENUT

MB HEX HD SET X 20 LONG

MR LOCKNUT

M6 CHEESE NEAD SET X 20 LONG

M6 LOCENDT

26

oTY

A o P e B BT B e B

2O5-30

PART-H{C .

WhHEO-LMB
WDe0-829
WDheD-898
F05-30R
Z05-30L
204-62
£26-092B8
Z06-091B
£23-12
£26-388
£23-0D8
213-15
£223-~06



AH-+20M T T

TR WL HEA0 —

WL

JPR— |

—

N4_|_ — . J 4 WV % EUN T L
‘ b

) ;
- . -y . w
¢ T
. — — WY T
] )
o |mlm.| . ¥ITAR ¥_
i T = i _

A55Y JATEA
A3 ¥ SR l——

IJ K02
p—

HILEA 2RERAH — _I

maj}

UNE L 1)
mu | ER e L
___ : M M
Vs 14
T CHider
AYEDIQ LIN3ES 2IMNYYUAE
{GBE

Ly 12dOW V0% JdVHAMOLAY OSNYL

24



18935

MODELS

®

1E

1

[543

=

450 §/550 8

TAMCD AUTOWSRAP

=

=
o e
ifiL., &
E L]
£ o
Zin
O =
.
Y 55
I=|] |‘_'1n_:
= 3
= £
o g
= i3

WAV WDES -PL1

Fiz




WDE4-PL13

ITEM NWO.

LR o R I o g I PRI I P

TANCO AUTOMRAP 450 S/550 § MODELS {TRAILED} 1595

DESCRIPTION

HYDRUALIC COMPONENTS

{DTH)

PARTS LIST

3 BANK SPOOL VALVE {DIN}
HYDEAULTIC MOTOR (C.L)

CROSS LINE RELIEF VALVE
1/2" B8P BOTTOM BANJO BOLT (SPECIAL)

M1l LOCKENUT

H¥DD. RAM (FOR TIPPING FRAME)

/2
1;2"
1LSan
l,-"IE”
1/
HYD.
12an

DOWTY WASBHER

NON RETURN VALVE

X 3/8" ADAPTOR

X 1/2" ADAPTOR

MALE END /R COUPLING
RAM {FOR LIFT ARM)
ST/90 3/8" D/W HOBE

g4 ST/90 3/8" D/W HOSE

72" §T/90 3/8" D/W HOSE

B4av ST/90 1/2" S/W HOSE

108" &8T/90 3/8" D/W HOSE

3 1/2" METER ACTUATOR CABLES

LACTUATOR MTE, BRACERT
ACTUATOR MIG. BRACKET

TIE BOLT
ME HEX NUT

{ LOWER)
{UIPPER)

{(MB X 150MM LOHNG)

M10 HEX HD. SETS X 40MM LONG
M1lZ HEX HD. SET X 40MM LONG

M1Z2 HEX NOIT

aMM DIA SPRING WASHER
ACTUATOR LEVERS

STICEER MOUNTING PLATE
60" 8ST/90 3/8" DSW HOSE
3/8" FEMALE X 3/4" MALE/MALL "T" BIHCE
HYDRAULIZ RAM D/A
3/8" DOWTY WASHER
3fa" X 3/8" ADAPTCR FITTED WITH 0.06"

RESTRICTOR

1/4" DOWTY WASHER
if4am ¥ 378" ADARTOR
4" 3IT/90 278" D/W HOSE

w DENOTES ADDITIONAL ITEMS REQUIRED I'CR ER0OS

3l

o
= |
H

o »]

L]

+
’_‘l

HEPRRMERPROAE RGO NP, WP RS NP B RSP W R

S

MODELE

PART-HO

Z01-03-018D
Z01-02-RE200
Z01-03-004
Z01-03-002R
Z23-10
Z01-01.-ARGA7
Z01-04-03
Z01-03-017
Z01-08-06-08
Z01-06-08-08
Z01-15~082
Z01-01 AW
Z3R-R2-132-5%
Z38-R2-84-82
Z38-R2-72-80
Z12-R1-A4-580
Z318-R2-10850
ZO04-03-0075
WL65-AM,
WDGE5-BMU
WAE156-
Z1p8-08 H
Z26-0645
Z26-0848
Z1B-12
Z12-02-08
Z004-03-009
WD&0-794
Z3B-RZ2-60-55%
E01-12-002
Z01-01-2AW25
Z01-04-02
Z01-03-40

201-04-01
Z01-06-04-06
Z38-RA-48-59



TANTOS AUTOWRAP? 35508 RKMODEL (19035)
HYDRAVLIC COMPONENTS

FLE NAME WDSh -PlLAS

3z




ITEM NO.

8= w R B 4 L) BT LSRR N B P
¥ ¢ & m a2 a =

TANCO AUTOWRAP S50R MODEL (1955)

HYDRAULTC COMPONENTS

PARTS LIST

DERSCRIBTION

3 BANK SOLENOID VAIVE

HYDRAULIC MOTOR C.L.

CRO$S LINE RELIEF VALVE

1/2" B.8.P. BOTTOM BANJO BOLT (SPECIAL)
HYDRULIC RAM (TIPPING FRAME)

1/2" DOWTY WASHER .
1/2" NON RETURN VALVE

1/2" X 3/8" ADAPTOR

1/2" X 1/2" ADAPTOR

1/2" MALE END Q/R COUPLING
HYD. RAM {FOR LIFT ARM)
96" ST/90 3/8" D/W HOSE
60" ST/90 3/8" D/W HOSE
72" ST/90 3/8“ D/W HOSE
96" ST/90 1/2" D/W HOSE
120" 8T/90 3/8" D/W HOSE
16" ST/ST 3/8" D/W HOSE
24" ST/ST 1/2* D/W HOSE
24" ST/90 3/8" D/W HOSE
FILTER

3/8" X 3/8" ADAPTOR I'ITTED WITH 0.06"
RESTRICTOR.

1/2" MATE X 1/2" FEMALE ADAPTOR

1/2" MALE "T* PIECE

HYD. RAM D/A (PULL DOWN ARM)

1/4" DOWTY WASHER

1/4" X 3/8" ADAPTOR

1/2" FEMALE X 1/2" FEMALE 90 ELBOW .
3/8" MALE/FEMALE 90 ELBOW

IN LINE FLOW DIVIDER

3/8" DOWTY WASHER

3/8" X 3/8" ADAPTOR

3/8" MALE X 3/8" MALE X 3/8" FEMALE “T*
PIECE

OVER CENTRE VALVE

132" 5T/90 378" D/W HOSE

COPPER WASHER

33 .

OTY

e el O I T B O Y USRS | - P S % QN iy

o

Bk B

PART-NO.

Z201-03-10-23
501-02-RF200
Z201-03-004
Z01-03-002R
A01-D1-ARAE7T
701-04-03
201-03-017
201-06-06-08
Z201-06-08-08
Z201l-15-081]
Z01-01--2W
£38-R2-96-59
F38~-R2-60-59
E38-R2-72-59
Z12-R1-96-59
5£38-R2-12089
£38-R2T-1788
Z212-R2-24-88
Z38-RiI-24-59
£01-24-08
2D1L-03-40

Z201-05-08-08
£01-11-0D03
EQ1-01-AW25
701-04-01
5201-06-04-06
501-14-018
301-14-015
£01-03-10-A6
£01-04-02
£01-06-06-06
F01-12-002

701-03-10-A8
Z3B8-R2-132-59
Z01-04-15



INSTRUCTIONS FOR FITTING THO WAY SOLENOID VALVE
MODELS 550A, 1050A, 1250A.

TO TANCO AUTOWRAP

REQUIRE WHEN OPERATING MACHINES ON TRACTORS WITH CLOSED CENTRE
HYDRAULIC SYSTEMS.

1. Disconnect S/90 hose from inlet port on oil Filter.
2. Connect port “T" on solenoid valve assembly to inlet poxrt
on oil filter.
L}
3. Reconnect: SL/%0 hose to port "P" on solenoid wvalve.
4, Connect 2 pin female connector te existing 2 pin connecter
at junction box.
5. Change the seventh controller funetion setting from n to j
See ipnstruction manual for further information.
TAKCO AUTOWRAP SEOASDSOALIZ504 MODEL (1005}
WO WAY EOQLENOID YALYE MIT PART MO, Z01-03—-0184
Hﬂ'ﬁ\
o &
- s
_ [“FreTs 15T ™
e[ IR ¢ \
e e ﬁ
& 3T MalET e 1 {20t h-nfi
8115w 3 AAPTTR T X
S RT P e
~
- - Mt WAT

TG VM -

A
Q/:? @oﬁﬁ?m

!
I
|
|
m T i
l
|
|
|
|
|
|

|
. |
ﬁ?ﬂﬂ&y T m FI.I'[II—/_ EQ Tl
l}ﬂ £y -
& m"@? ~ /i? |
J,ﬂ - . e Ak -- |
- |
~ I%ﬁ't}\,‘ ,

FILE HAME  #d&0C

34




WD64-PLE

ITEM HO

O WD G ] e b

TANCO AUTOWRAP 1955 MODEL

TURNTABLE CHAIN DRIVE ASSEMELY

BEARTS LIST

DESCRIPTION

TIPPING FRAME LSSY
34 TOOTH ¥ L PTTCH SPROCKEET
CHAIN 1" BPITCH X 54 PITCHES
SPINDLE SPACER

EEY s/a% 30 X S0MM LONG

15 TOOTH X 1v PITCH SPROCEET
KEY S5/16" 50 X 45MM LOMG
LOCKING COLLAR

10MM DIA SPRING WASHER

AFET UMC HEY HD SET 2 1 MM TG
2" DIA FLANGLE BEARING

C/W Canl Lodi COLLAR

878" UNF HMEYX MD SET X 2" LONG
S/A" UNF LOCKHOTL

HYCREULIC MOTOR

HYDREULIC MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE
Miz X 40MM ALIEN HD /% SCREW
M12 HEX HD SET X 30MM LONG
12MM DIA SPRING WASHER

1LZMM DIA FLAT WASHER

M15 THREADED BAR X 150MM LONG
MiE MEX HUTS

SPACER

M1z LOCKWUITS

QTyY

I ) A A W (S Y O S

BART Na

WRG1-TF
EQ6~-D&4-~-38
209 -AWA
Whe4-040
WD&4-050
ZOE-TIA0-046
WiE1~053
WRe33-073
212-02-1.0
Z27-032B

Z0E-413EC
FILB-044
Z20-10
ZO1-02-RF2Q10
WDE4-0{01
Z213-5-12
Z2E-0B28
212-02-12
Z10-02-12
Whod-0128
ZL8-1A6
WEGD-0133
Z22-12



c

ANT  INOE

i

CONST

=

MCDE

TANCO AJTCWRAP 1995

XING _DORIVE  ASSY

WOTE: [FCM3 MARKDE WITH £ DERITES [TovS
RECLIRED Fif AHTOMATIC MIGELS CALY.

WHd - PLa |
I

FILE Ma~E




WD&4 -PL6

ITEM NG,

RS S B L L WL N B

¥  DENOTE ADDITICONAL ITEMS REQUIRED FOR AUTOMATIC MACIHINES

TANCO AUTOWRAP

ot et BNl LU LE—

PARTS LIST

DRECRIPTION

TURNTARLE ASSY.

TIPPING FEAME ASZY.

DRIVE ROLLEE ASSY.

GEAR BOX

M1Z HEX HD SET x 30nm LONG
12mm DIA STPRING WASHER

CHAIN TENSIONER

CONTEE SPROCEET ASSY 27 TOOTH
M12 HEY HD SET xX Zhmm LONG

J& TOOTH SPROCEET

M1} HEX HD SET x 25mm LONG
10mm DIA SPREING WASHER
RETAINING COLLAR

CHATN 3/4" PITCH X 87 PITCHES
ROSTA TENEIONING TUNIT ARM
CHLIN TEMSTONER

M10 HEX HD BOLT x 65MM LONG
MLO HOX HD BOLT x 80MM LONG
M1O LOCENUT

SPROCEKET DOURBLE SIMPLEX 13T/16T XKEYRD
SPROCKRET DOURLE SIMPLEX 13T/16T SPLINED

KEY 5/16" x 5/16" x 32mm LOWG
CHAIN 374" PITCH X 672 RITCHES
1/2" DIA STAR WASHER

LOCKING TFLAT

CHATN GUARD

Mid HEX HD SET x 70mm LONG
10mm DIA FLAT WASHER

MLO HEX HD SET x 30mm LONG
GUARD

GUARD

M8 HEX HD SETES X Z20MM LONG
8MM DIA SPRING WASHER

MAGNET

M& CEF HD SET X 3ZEMM LONG
MM DIA FLAT WASIHER

Me EOCIKENUT

SPIRAL PIN

DTY .

BN MMM DO P PN R DS e R DD b f R R R G g b o L P R S P e

PART-WO

WhEd-~ThR
WD&4-T[
WDELE-BRD
A01-25-300G
2260828
Zlz2-02-12
W60 -CT
WDE4 -CRA
Z26-0818
Z206-Da4-468R
ZA6-06118
212-02-110
WDE23-071
208-AW-5
Z06-454
WDER-CT
A26-06718
2260680118
Z23-110
Z0E6-D64-1316KH
A06-D6E-13165
WDE23-K32
Z00-AW-3
210-01-121
Whe23-060
Whe-CGC
2260688
210-02-140
Z26-0B25
WDG 4 -TG
WDE4-020
ZA6-0205
212-02-08
D&043
A13-132
£211-02-16
Z223-06
Z203-23-052



TANCO AUTOWRAP 450 S5/550 S/550 A MODELS 1995

FILE NAME. WI &4 PL 44

3T



ITEM HO

WO -] oMo

.

Whad -DL7

EFARTS LIST
DESCRIDTION

CHASIS ASSY

ATUBR AXLE (10N

WHEELS

WHEELS HNIFD'S

RISSEL PIN

M1 HEX MTT

H¥D. RAM

RAM. BOTTOM DIVOT DPIN

RAM TOP PIVOT FIW

an ¥ 1/4" SPLIT PIW

TIPPING FRAEME ASSY

TIPPING FPRAME BIVOT PIN O/W GRELSE
NIPPLE

M10 HEX HIY SET X 20MM LONG

MiZ HEX WUT

12MM DIZA SPRING WRASHER

1/g" B, 8.P. 8T CGREASE NIPELE

SCOREW JRLOK ASSRMBLY

EELT SJIDE ASSY

ME HEX UD SETS X ZO0MM LONG

ME HEX NITTS

AMM DIA FLAT WASHERS (MDD FLAR}

BMM DIA SPRING WASHERS

SCRARPER

THRUST WLSHEER

BEARING {25MM I.D.}

CIRCTIR

ROLLER SHATT BSEEMELY

10MM "D LINCH DINS

M1l HEX HD SET X 35MM TOWNG

STUR AYLE (SHORT) :

AMM "R" LID

RING HITCH ASSY [LONG)

M1& HEX HD BET X 45MM LONG

Ml& LOCEIITS

MLO HEX YD SET X 25MM Lo

10MM DIZA MACHINED FLAT WASHER

TIIRM TAELE ASEY

RELT ROLLER ASSY IDLER

BELT ROLLER ASSY DRIVER

SMALL. ROLLER BSSY

2IDE ROLLER

ROLLER MTG BRACKET

END ROLLER MOUNTING BRACKET

10MM SPRIHG WASHEIES

11747 BILLOW BLOCK BEARING O/W CAM

LOCK COLLAR

SUIRDORT WHEELS (4" DIA)

AXLE RSEY /W GREASE NIPPLE

M20 LOCENUTE

11308 WIDE X 2475MM LOMGE X 1/4" FLAT BELT

TURN TAELE COVEER PLATE

M2 TEX HD 5T ¥ 40MM LONG
SPACER

Mft HEX HD SRT X 30MM LONG
ROLLER MOUNTING BRECKET

W12 HEX HD S5BET = 30mm TONG
FTIM TRANSPOHT BRACKET
OCLAMPING PLATH

HM10 HEX HD ROLT x 140mm T4MN3E
PLASTIC {AP

GATY

WO

[ = I - = ST =)

[ P

Eo

(SR ARECI D L R e

FART-HN{.

WDED-CHA
A04-033
Z204-03
M22AWHMA
A3-22-AWE2
Z18-10
201-01-hRe87T
Z02-02-330
Z03-03-50
Zp3-21-239
WDhad-TF
Z03-01-3055
Z39-E0
BAG-0EAE
ALG~L2
Z1lZ-0p2-12
£39-E0
WDGO-J8
Whé4a -pa
ZAR-0385
Z1E8-0B

A1 -0E-0B1
ALA-GZ-0B
WDR0-708
WDGRGH-202
ZDHE-AWEB-93
ZAB-525
WIHA D -REA
Z3R-03
TAG-OEES
Z04-0312
F36-02
WDES-HIT
F2r-1238
E23-10
226-0615
Z11-92-10
WNE4L-TA
WNE1N-BRI
WLESA-BRD
WLDED-BMR
Z0&-AWR
WDEN-TRMER
WDESH-ERM
Rla-02-10
A0E-485

ZNE-4606
FN3-22-PNSAY
Z3%-50
F23-230
ZNS-02A95
WDARO-093
F2a-0645
Woal=1958
FiAz-0415
WDED - TRMEL
226-0825
WDeO-FTE1
WhED-933
22GE-0TRES
Z3d-05



ITEM HO.

WO -] G e AP

TANCO AUTOWRAP 4503/5503/5508 MODEL (TRAILED)

1535

LIFT ARM AND CHASGTS

PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTION

CHASSTS ASSEMBLY

LIFT ARM ASSEMBLY

ATWUSTARLE OUTER ARM ASSY
ADJUSTARLE BALE STOP

HYDRAULIC RAM {LIFT ARM)

RAM BOTTOM RIVOT RIN

RAM TOP PIVOT DIN

2" x 1/4" SPLIT PINS

LIFT ARM PIVOT /W GREASE MNIPPLE
M10 HEX HD SET x 25wm LONG {TUFLOCK)
10mm DIA MACHINED FLAT WASHER
10mm DIE SPRING WASHER

SPAREX RIN

SPAREX PIN

7/16" DIA LINCH PINS

SATETY SUPPORT BAR

gmm DIA LINCH PIN

PLASTIC CAP

i

Qry.

T R N

PART-HO,

WDE G- CHA
WDG G -La
WDa{d-LAAS
WD&10-LAS
Z01-01-2W
Z03-02-330
Z03-01-797
Z03-21-29
Z03-01-505
Z26-0615
£211.-02-10
212-02-10
Z03-04-73
203-04-77
703-22-06
WDe0-318
Z03-22-03
Z32-10



TANCD AUTOWRAP 4508 MODEL (TRAILED) 1905
FILM DISPENSER SYSTEM

FLE  HAME Wl &4 - PL2E

i1




WD&4 -PL26

LTEM NO.

T s L b

ot

Il‘".l. .i. o

1z
13
14
ik
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

26

"
30
31

TARHCO AUTOWRAF 4505 MODEL (TRAILED) 19%5

FILM DISPENSING SYSTEM
FARTS LIST
DESCRIBPTION

M1O LOCENUTS

PLASTIC CADPS {TO SUIT 40 X A0 X 3 RHS)
DISPENSER MOUNTING (UPFPER)

FILM SPOGL ASSEMBLY

1" DIE FLANGE BEARING /W CAM LOCK
M1 HEX HD. BOLT X S50MM LONG
CONE {TOP} (/W BALL BEMARINGES
CLAME ASSEMELY

LIVER ASSEMELY

LINE ASSEMBELY

ITM DISFENSERE UNIT ME & {70% ESETRETCH)
SLAVE ROLLER (SHORT)

SLAVIE ROLLEE PIVOT

M12 IIR¥ NOTS

12y DLA SPRING WASHEE

VALVE MOTINTING PLATE ASSEMBLY
1/4* DIA TENSICN PIN X 3/47 LONG
DISPENSER MCUNTING [(LOWER)

M1LZ HEX HD BOLT X 130MM TLONG

M1zZ LOCENUT

MH HEX HD BOLT X 25MM LONG

M3 LOCENUT

M12 HEX HDO SET X 30MM LONG

M12 HEX MD BOLT X 100MM LONG
CONE {BOTTOCM)

CLEVIS (M1}

BIN {53/1&" DIA) C/W CLIP

4MM "R" CLIP

gMM TUA MOD FLAR WASHDER

BISSEL PIN ¥ 1L10MM LONG

5/16" UNF HEX NUT

1" DIA FLANGE BEARING

From Digpenser Serial no. 15370 cnwards item no 11 should read
DISPEMSER UNIT ME 7 {70% STRETCH] PART HO:

QTY .

il el el o B SR B e B O I el e el el e e i SO R ol N . SRl el R W =

BART -NO

223110
232-07
W60 -DMII
WDRED-580
ZE-4BRC
A2G-0668
A06-45-01
Wie0-DMCA
WREG-DMLA
W& (G - BMLE
D&13
Z206-5R985-82
WDad-5RFE
Zzla-12
212-02-12
WG 5 -VME
Z03-20-082
WD 0-DMLIE
A26-0948
2Z3-12
Z2h-0425
AZ23-08
A26-0825
ZZ5-092B
706-45-02
2493358
249-337
n36-02
aLl-02-081
WiaGaG-874
Al5-035
Z0E~48

DiEli4



KOTL:

TANCD AUTOWRAF 5505/5508 MODELS 1095
FILM DISPENSER SYSTEM

[TEMS MARKED Wit * OENDTES ITEMS -
REUGED FOR 5505 MODELS QALY "/’fj
u-""’#’ -~

FLE  MAME Wl &4 -PL27

43



WDE4-PL27Y

FARTS LIST
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION QTY BART-NO,
1. M1} LOCKNUTE 4 223-10
2.0* PLASTIC CAPS (TO SUIT 40 x A0 x 3 RUS} 243 232-07
3. DISPENSER MMINTING (UPFPER) 1 WD& O - DMUH
4., FILM SPOOL ASSEMELY 1 WDEO-SR0
5. 1" IA TLANGE BEARING C/W CaM LOCE 1 706-48E0
. M10 HEX HD BOLT x 50mm LONG 4 Z26-066R
7. COME (TOP) C/W BALL BEARINGEH 1 206-45-p1
8. CLAMP ASSEMBLY 1 WDGO-DMCA
g, LEVER ASSEMBLY 1. WDaG-DMLA
10, LINK ASEEMBLY 1 WD60-DMLK
lLl.* PIIM DISPENSER UNIT MK & (70% STRETCH) 1 D&1R
12 SLAVE RCLLER LONG 1 Z06-8R95-1L
13. SLAVE ROLLER BPIVOT 2 WD&E4-~-SRF
14, M2 HEX NUTS 10 218-12
15, 12mm DIA SPRING WASHER 2 21.2-02-12
14 SLEEVE 1 DR2012-95
17. L/4" DIa TENSION PIN x 3/4" LONG 1 Z03-20-NA/2
18. DISPENSER MOUNTING (LOWER) 1. WD&EDO-DMLH
19, M1Z2 HEX HD BOLT x 130mm LONG 1 F2A-034R
20 M1Z2 LOCKNUIT 3 A3-12
21 M8 HREX HD BOLT x 25mm LONG i Z26-0428
aa M3 LOCKNUT 1 223-08
23, MLZ HE¥ HD SET x 20mm LONG & £26-0825
24. M12 HEX HD BOLT x 100mm LONG 1 726-0928
25 CONE [(BOTTOM} 1 Z20G-4A5-02
26 CLEVIS (M10) 1 Z4%-335
27 PIN {(E/1&"™ DIA CT/W CLID} 2 £49-337
28, MiZ2 HEX HD BOLT 3 BOmm LONG 1 226-0501E
29. 374" DIA FLAT WASHER 1 Z10-02-19
30. FILM PULL DOWN BRACKET ASSY 1 WIES-FRLE
31. FILM PULL DOWN ARM ASSY 1 WDES-FEDA
32 RETATINING WASHER 1 WD60-BES
33. EOLLER L WDe0~866
14, 2" ¥ 1/4" SPLIT PIN 1 F01-23-29
5. 4mm *R" CLTPR 1 736-02
36. BISSEL PIN {110mm LONG) 1 WDE 0~ 874
iv. HYDRAULTC RAM 1 Z01-01-AW2G
38. M1z HEX HD SET x 50mm LONG 1 ZA6-0865
39. 5/16" UNF HEX NUT 1 Z15-08
40 1/8" BSP ST. GRELSE NIPFPLE 1. w32 -G0
47 Mle LOCENUT 1. Z223-16
47 1" GE PLASTIC CAP 2 232-14
43, DISPENSER MAST HORIZONTAL SOCKET ASSY 1 WDES-DHS
44 . DISPENSER MAST VERTICAL SOCKET RS8Y 1 WDGES-DVE
45, DISPENSER MAST HORIZONTAL SOCKET ASEY 1 WES-DHS
45, 4mm "K' CLIRS 1 Z236-02
47. 1" DIA FLANGE BEARING 1 A06-48
48, % VALVE MOUNTING PLATE ASSEMBLY 1

FILM DISPENSING SYSTEM

WDEE - VE

* DENGTES ADDITIONAL ITEMS REQUIRED FOR BEOS MODELS

15370 cnwards item no 11 should read

PART NO: Db6i6

* NOTE: From Diaspenser Serial no.

FILM DISPEMSER UNIT ME 9 (70% STRETCH)



WD63-PL21
TANCO AUTOWRAP 5504 MODEL (1995)

Moo

BRACEET ASSEMBLY

PARTS LIST

ITEM NO DESCREIPTION TY  PART-NHO,
1. CHASSIS ABSY 1
2. 3 BANE VALVE MOUNTING BRACKEET ASSY i WDe1LO-ViP
3. JUNOTION BOX MOUNTING PLATE 1 WReLZ2-04
4, 0IL FILTER/OVER-CENTRE-VALVE MOUNTING 1 Whe10-FYB

BRACKET
5. FLOW DIVIDER MOUNTING BRACERT 1 WDES -
5. rLow DIVIDER 1 F01-03-10-A¢6
T EMM DIA MDD FLADP WASHER 2 AL1-0%2-0861,
g, AMM DIA MUD FLARP WASEHE 2 711-02-081
= M LOCKMNUT (NYLOCHK) 4 223-04
1.0, QOIL FILTER 1 201-24-02
108 0I1L FPITLTER ELEMENT 1 201-24-0481
11. M8 HEX HD SET x 2hmm 4 ZA6-0405
12, Qmom DEA SPRING WASHER A Z12-02-08
13. M3 LOCEWNUTS 6 F23-08
14, Ms ALLEMN HD SOQCEET SCREW x> 45mm 4 Z13-020-50
i5. M12 HEX HD SET = 30mm 1 226-0R25
1a, M1l2 HEX NUIT 1. 218-12
17. OVER-CENTEE VALVEI 1 Z01-03-10-A8
18, PLASTIC Cap TO BUIT 40 x 40 RHS 3 740-07
19 JUNCTION BOX 1 ZDG-JB2
20. S8mm DIA FLAT WASHEREE 1% AlO-02-08B
21. M4 ALLEN MDD SOCKET SCREW = 1émm 4 Z26-006a
22. M4 LOCENIFT 4 Z23-04
23 ME HEYX HD SET x z2{mm & Z26-035%5



WD64~-PL16

1172

TANCO AUTOWRAP
CUT AND START UNIT (1995)
PARTS LIST

NESCRIPTION

MAIN MOUNTING FRAME ASSY *

LATCH ASBY.

PUSHHI PLATE / POINTER AKEEY.

GUIDE ASSY

PLUNEGER ASEY

GAS SPRING

GAS SPRING MOUNTIRG BRACKET

WARNER LINEAR ACTUATOR D1l 10B5 08
gt BOLT

SFACER 1" X 0D X 1/2" ID X 6mm LONG

SLEEVE 1/2" DIA O0.D. ¥ 13/32" DIA I.D.

MR HEX HD SET X 35mm LONG
TRIGGER ASSEMBLY

COLLARR 1*
SPACER
BLADE GUARD/MOUNTING BRACKET

M12 HEX HD BOLT ¥ 80mm LONG

BISSEL PIN

4mm "R" CLIP

SPRING 16mm O.D X 1.5mm WIRE X 48mm
LONG

OILITE OIL RETAINING BUSH 1 1/8"
X 174"
M12 LOCKNUTS
M12 HEX HD BOLT X 65mm

M3 GRUB SCREW

M8 HEY HD SET X 25mm

M12 BINX LOCENUT

M8 LOCKNUT

M6 LOCKNUT (NYLOCE)

10mm DIA FLAT WASHER

fmm DIZA FLAT WASHER

6mm DIA FLAT WASHER

Imm DEA SPLIT PIN

BLADE

MAIN GUARD

ME HEX HD SET X 20mm LONG
fmm RIA SPRING WASHER
EDRATNG STRIP

M10 HEX HDSET ¥ 20mm
Smm DTA FPLAT WASHER 1
PACKER

M8 X 40 COUNWTER SUNK BOLT
M1z HEX HD BOLT X 50mm LONG

0.0,
DIA TENGION PIN 4

O.D.

M10 LOCENUT .

ug

DIA BRIGHT RD. X 41.5mm LONG

QTY

(ST 8y Y S HV P N Y S S S S S g

PART-NO.

WDEO5-MF1
WDEOL-LA
WDEA5-RPP
HWDEOS-GD]
WDG605-P1.1
207-47
WD605-GSM
ZDa0S~-510
WD605-45
WDGED5-65
WDeO5~47
£26-0425
WDEO5-TRG
WDER{OG-51
WDGE0R-100
WDeOE-1 05
£226-09018

Z03-22-AN100

226-02
Z07~34

Z06-105
203-20-07
723-12
Z26-0HHZR
£28-~-008
226-0408
223-12BX
418-08
223-06
211-02-10
211-02-08
ALL-02-06
a03-21-02
WRR0O5-104
WDGE0S5-MG
Z26~0395
Z12-02-08
744-12
Z26-06053
£11-02-081
Whe05-133
£13-5-08X40
Z226-086B
%23-10



WD64-FL2D

"ITEM NO.

- 4

Ar=J==RE - W R FUN

TANCO AUTOWRAF CUT AND START UNIT_ 1995

SENSOR LND MAGNET MOUNTING BRACKETS

PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTION

VAGNET MOUNTING BRACKET
MAGNET

M6 HEX HD SBET x 30xm LONG
6mm DIA FLAT WASHER

M6 LOCENUT

M8 HEX HD SET x 25mm LONG
M8 LOCKNUT (NYLOCK)

8mm DIA SPRING WASHER

M8 HEX NUT

M8 HEX HD SET x 100mm LONG
SENSOR MOUNTING BRACKET
SENSOR MOUNTING FLAT

oTY.

T N

TIPPING
FRAME

EART~HO.

WDe05~165
Deo43
2260225
211-02-06
£23-06
226-0408
7223-08
Z212-02-08
gl8-08
226-05785
WDEOS-58
WDG05-164



.

. ITEM NO.

o i BN L I B I R R R g

-
bt O

N e
[ R R N ]
% & []

WD645-PL7Q

TANCO AUTOWRAP CUT AND START UNIT (1995)

SLIP RING ASSY.

PARTS LIST

DESCRIBTION

UNDERSIDE OF TIPPING FEAML

TURNTABLE CENTRE SHAFT

SLIPF RING MOUNTING SLEEVE
M& GRUB SCREW x 6 mm LONG

SLIP EING ASSY.
THSUOLATING RING
IOCKING COLLAR
1 1/4" UWNC HEX NUT

SLIP RING MOUNTIMNG BRACKET ASSY
LOmmn DIA FLAT WASHER 1*

10mm SPRING WASHER

M1 HEX HD SET x 20mm

BRUSHES

INSULATOR SLERVE
SLIP RING GUARD ASSY
M5 GRUB SCREW

&0

a.D.

4

QTY.

PART-NG.

B b b B P s m L Rl e e 3D

WDE4-TF
WD64-002
WDe05-161
Z28-007
ZD60G5-308
ZB&05-350
WDEG-T770
£218-200
WD605-BMB
211-02-101
£12-02-10
%26-06085
ZDB0OE-306
ED605-302
WDEO05-5Ri=z
228-005



st (O) ONWL

TTOANIeeY NIV
el LINA - LEYLS  GNY. LND
JTHMOLAY  ODNVL

45




AUTOWRAP

ITEM HO

WO oOn ] h L oW Lo B3

22.
43.

24.
25,
26.
27.
28.
29,
30,
31.
3.
33.
35.
36.
37.
3B.
39.
40.

43,
44,
45,
46,
47 .

49,
50.

TANCO AUTOWRAP
CUT AND START UNIT (1994)
PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTION

MAIN MOUNTING FRAME ASSY

LATCH ASSY.

PUSH FLATE ASSY.

GUIDE ASSY

PLUNGLER ASSY

FILM GRIPPER AESY

PLUNGER END CAF

WLRNER LINEAR BCTUATOR D11 10B5 0B

"t BOLT

STEPPED COLLAR

SLEEVE 172" DIA O.D, X 13/32" DIA I.D.
THREADED ROUND 5/16" UNF

TRIGGER

COLLAR 1" DA BRIGHT RD. X 41.5MM LONG
SPACER

BLADE GUARD/MOUNTING BRACKET

M1l2 HEX HD BOLT X SO0MM LONG

BISSEL PIN

4aMM "R" CLIF

SPRING 16MM ©.D. X 1.5MM WIRE X 48WM
LONG
SPRING
LONG
SPRING

1.08" 0.D. ¥ 0.092" WIRE X 1.54"
1.125 0.D. X 0.125"
OILITE QIL RETAINING BUSH 1 1/8*
X 3/4" X I" L.

RUBBER BUFFER ASSY.

CLEVIS C/W PIN
1 172" X L/4"
M1& HEX NUTS
M12 LOCKNUTS
M12 HEX HD BOLT X 65MM
INDICATOR ASSY

M8 GRUB SCREW

M3 HEX HD SET X 25MM

M12 RINX LOCKNUT

5/16" UNT HEX NUT

M8 LOCKNUT

M6 LOCKNUT (NYLOCK)

10MM DIA FLAT WASHIR

8MM DIA FLAT WASHER

6MM DIA FLAT WASHER

3MM DIA SPLIT PIN

BLADE

MAIN GUARD

MB HEX HD SET ¥ 20MM LONG
LOMM DIA SPRING WASHER
12MM DIZ TFLAT WASHER
BM DIA SPRING WASHER
EDGING STRIP

SPACER 1" O.D. X 172"

0.0,

DILA TENSION PIN

I.0. ¥ 6MM LONG

WIRE ¥ 330MM

OTY

T S K el ol

fou]

L —

R I R e S B - IO R oy Sy S N Y R L
=

PART-NO.

WDEOS5-MF
WDeO5-LA
WDe0E-PP
WDHOE D
WHED3~-PL
WDEO5-TG
WD605-30
EDE05-510
WDhaO5-45
WD&05-406
WDe05-47
Wo6eO5-48
WDED5=-50
WhsNh-51
WD6e05-100
WDheO5-105
L26-DS0LE

703-22-LW100

£36-02
z07-34

a07-44

Z07-46
Z06-105

WDeO5-BA
£49-33
E03-20-07F
ALE-16
£23-12
226-08828
WDE0O5-PR
LZ28-008
Z26-0405
Z223-12BX
A15-05
£18-08
223-06
211-02-10
m11-02-08
B11-02-06
$03-21-02
WDeN5E-104
WDE05 =Mz
Z26-03498
Z12-02-10
F11~-02-12
£12-02-08
£44-12
WD&05-645



FAULT FINDING

BFROBLEMS .
1. Drive Bollar and Bale bhelt Check and replage shaar
net driving Ping in gprocket on
drive roller,
2. Film Broaking Wash off digpenper and slave
rollers Change roll of £ilm.
Uae racommended L£ilma only.
3. Film not wrapping evenly om Adjuat £ilm mast oo centre of f£ilm
rall iz aligmed with centre of bale
4. TPilm Tearing on Ramp. Cheoakl for sharp edges and remows.
5., Bale Bkidding on Rawp. Fif, Wemrsian Bayg or pilecs of carpet ho
Ramp .
£, Film Dispenzser not Checls that both Rollers
Pre-Stratohing Film. turn when one ig turned by hand. If
not, f£lt new gears or replace unif.
7. Tyres comltng offf 4" platform Replace Wheela - Reduce
Support Wheels, gpeed below 30 r.p.m. - Do not
greape path of wheels on platform.
Check that bale dosg not gel Lrappead
between arms and turntable
when being loaded.
If thig happenes lower arm
and =tart again.
A. MAIN BELT MOVING SIDEWAYS

(43

{id)

(iidi}

[iw]

fv)

{wi)

Engure vertical rollers (plastic) are in tight on the hale,
Remember that the bale will reduce in zize during wrapping and, on
the round bales in partirular, the corners will become wounded sa
that the bale will tend to move aideways due te centrifugal forces,
Wow, 1E the plasrtic rollers are too far apart, the kale will maveo
agailnst ona of the plastic rollers causing the belt to move in the
oppoeite direction. Always adjust the vertical plagtic rollevs so
that they keep the bale central on the belt,

Ajust bale atop on lift arm so that bale is loaded centrally onto
platform.

Check that bale belr is floted so arrow points in direction of
travel.

Chesk that bath &" rollera underneath the hale belt are parallel ko
each other. Remember the golden rule - a8 helt will always move up
a glope: So, if the belt continually moves o one side, adjust idlew
roller to a narrower setting on the opposgite side to which the belt
trevals.

cheack that gripface strips are securely fixed to the roller and have
not moved out of alignment.

Cheok that it i the pame measureoment each gidse by running a BlLring

arcund the belt and measuring ik, I one pide iz lenger than the
obher replacs the belt.

NG



EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

according to Directives 89/382/336/EEC

as amended
Manufacturer  TANCO ENGINEERING CO_ L.TD.
BAGENALSTOWN
CO. CARLOW
IRELAND
Certifies that the following product: o ﬂﬂ'rﬂ}m_ﬂ A 0o

MODEL i80S J$505[SS0a
SERIAL No. oo - ’b e e

To which this declaration relates, corresponds to the essential requirements of
the Directive 89/392/336/EEC as amended.

To canform to these essential health and safety requirements, the provisions of the
Tfollowing harmonized standards wera particularly considered:

ENZ292- 1,2, EN294 | EN 1152, vEN 703, prEN 81T, prEN 1553 , prEN 882,

DATE 01:01:96_ SIGNATURE _ & el o
ALFREDATCOX,  TECHNICAL DIRECTOR






